## BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF CALAVERAS STATE OF CALIFORNIA March 10, 2015

Resolution No. 20150310022 RESOLUTION RESCINDING RESOLUTION No. 2014-101 "RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING CALAVERAS DOOR OF HOPE FOR SERVING THE WOMEN OF CALAVERAS COUNTY AND HELP TO SAVE THE LIVES OF OUR MOST VULNERABLE CHILDREN"

**WHEREAS**, on April 8, 2014, the Board of Supervisors adopted Resolution No. 2014-035 on a 3-1-1 vote; and

**WHEREAS**, on July 8, 2014, the Board of Supervisors rescinded Resolution No. 2014-035 and adopted Resolution No. 2014-101 on a 3-2 vote; and

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Supervisors wishes to rescind Resolution No. 2014-101 in its entirety.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Board of Supervisors hereby rescinds Resolution No. 2014-101 in its entirety.

ON A MOTION by Supervisor Ponte seconded by Supervisor Oliveira, the foregoing resolution was duly passed and adopted by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Calaveras, State of California this 10th day of March, 2015, by the following vote:

**AYES:** Edson, Wright, Ponte, Oliveira, Kearney

**ATTEST** 

Dial Severud, Clerk of the Board 3/10/2015